
14 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | THURSDAY | NOVEMBER  3, 2022

  
  

  

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 
Govt. of India Undertaking] 

Opera House Branch [0140] 
GF, Star CJ House, Dr. D. B. Road, Grant Road-East, MUMBAI-400 007 

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE 

SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY MORTGAGED TO THE BANK UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND 
RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 
2002 
Whereas M/s. Leo Star Impex Private Limited and M/s.Chamunda Creation has borrowed monies from 
Indian Overseas Bank against the mortgage of the immovable properties more fully described in the 
schedule hereunder and on upon classification of the account as NPA, the Bank has issued a demand 
notice under Section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 (Act) on 08.04.2019 calling upon the borrowers M/s. 
Leo Star Impex Private Limited and M/s.Chamunda Creation to pay the amount due to the Bank, being Rs. 
1,89,97,901.96 (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Nine Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousands Nine Hundred one and 
paisa Ninety-Six only) in the account M/s. Leo Star Impex Private Limited and Rs. 94,41,848.15 (Rupees 
Ninety-Four Lakhs Forty-One Thousands Eight Hundred Forty-Eight and Fifteen paisa only) in the account 
M/s. Chamunda Creation as on 08.04.2019 payable together with further interest at contractual rates and 
rests along with costs, charges etc. till date of repayment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
notice. 
Whereas the borrowers & guarantors having failed to pay the amount dues in full to the Bank as called for 
in the said demand notice, the Bank has taken possession of the secured assets more fully described in 
the schedule hereunder on 27.06.2019 under Section 13 (4) of the Act with the right to sell the same in “As 
is where is” and “As is what is” basis under Section13(4) of the Act read with Rules 8 &9 of the Security 
interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 for realization of Bank s dues. The dues to the bank as on the date of 
taking possession was intimated as Rs. 2,00,87,433.76 (Rupees Two Crore Eighty-Seven Thousands Four 
Hundred Thirty-Three and Seventy-Six Paise only) in the account M/s. Leo Star Impex Private Limited and 
Rs. 90,99,887.61 (Rupees Ninety Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousands Eight Hundred Eight Seven and Sixty-One 
Paisa Only) in the account M/s. Chamunda Creations as on 27.06.2019 payable together with further 
interest at contractual rates and rests along with costs, charges etc. till date of repayment, after reckoning 
repayments, if any, since the date mentioned in the demand notice. 
The dues of the borrower - M/s. Leo Star Impex Private Limited as on 31.10.2022 works out to Rs. 
3,49,90,050.93/- (Rupees Three Crores Forty-Nine Lakhs Ninety Thousands Fifty and Ninety-Three Paise 
only) and The dues of the Borrower - M/s. Chamunda Creations as on 31.10.2022 works out to Rs. 
1,55,34,121.04/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Five Lakhs Thirty-Four Thousands and One Hundred Twenty-
One and Four paisa only) totaling Rs. 5,05,24,171.97/- to after reckoning repayments. 
The undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred under Sec 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize 
the Bank s dues by sale of the under mentioned properties. 

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY(IES) 
(Complete description of the security along with boundaries to be given) 

The said property is common security to secure the dues of M/s. Leo Star Impex Private Limited & M/s. 
Chamunda Creations. 
Details of Auction : 

*Bank’s dues have priority over the statutory dues. 
Terms and Conditions 

1. The properties will be sold by e-auction through the Bank’s approved service 
www.mstcecommerce.com/ www.ibapi.in/web portal under the supervision of the Authorized Officer of 
the Bank. 

2. E-auction bid document containing online e-auction bid form, declaration, general terms and conditions 
of online auction sale are available in website www.mstcecommerce.com/ www.ibapi.in/web portal. 

3. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address and should register 
their name / account by login to the website of the aforesaid service provider. They will be provided with 
user id and password by the aforesaid service provider which should be used in the e-auction 
proceedings. For details with regard to digital signature, please contact the service provider at the 
below mentioned address/phone no/e-mail.  

4. Bids in the prescribed formats shall be submitted “online” through the portal www.mstcecommerce.com 
along with the EMD & scanned copy of KYC documents including photo, PAN Card & address proof to 
the service provider and the Authorized Officer before 5:00 P.M on 29.11.2022 

5. The EMD and other deposits shall be remitted through EFT / NEFT / RTGS to the Bank account as 
specified above and the amount of EMD paid by the interested bidder shall carry no interest. The 
amount of EMD paid by the successful bidder shall be adjusted towards the sale price. 

6. Bids without EMD shall be rejected summarily. 
7. Online auction sale will start automatically on and at the time as mentioned above. Auction / bidding 

will initially be for a period of 120 Minutes with auto extension time of 10 Minutes each till the sale is 
concluded. 

8. The property shall be sold to the successful bidder. The successful bidder (purchaser) as declared by 
the Authorized Officer shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of the EMD) immediately on the 
same day and not later than the next working day. The balance amount of sale price shall be paid within 
15 days from the date of confirmation of auction sale. Failure to remit the entire amount of sale price 
within the stipulated period will result in forfeiture of deposit of 25% of the bid price to the secured 
creditor and forfeiture of all claims over the property by the purchaser and the property will be resold. 

9. The sale certificate will be issued in the name of the purchaser only, after payment of the entire sale 
price amount and other taxes/charges, if any. The purchaser shall bear the charges/ fee payable for 
conveyance such as registration fee, stamp duty, etc., as applicable as per law. 

10. The purchaser shall bear the charges/ fee payable for conveyance such as registration fee, stamp duty, 
etc., as applicable as per law. 

11. The Authorized Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or postpone or cancel the sale, 
as the case may be without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

12. The property is being sold on “As is where is”, As is what is” and “whatever there is” basis. The Bank 
has disclosed only the known encumbrances, statutory liabilities, if any, as above and it is for the 
purchaser to make their own independent enquiries at their own costs before participating in the 
auction. 

13. As regards the statutory dues stated above, Bank dues will have priority over statutory dues. Without 
prejudice to the above, statutory liability, if any, shall be borne by the purchaser and the Bank assumes 
no responsibility in this regard. 

14. Sale is subject to confirmation by the secured creditor. 
15. EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned through EFT / NEFT / RTGS to the bank account details 

provided by them in the bid form and intimated via their e-mail id. 
16. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment 

or any representation by the bank. The Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in 
any way for any third party claims / rights / dues. 

17. In compliance with Section 194 IA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 Income Tax @ 1% on the Reserve Price 
shall be deducted and paid under the PAN Number of the Purchaser. Since the Tax has been calculated 
only on the Reserve Price, the bidder shall bear the 1 % income tax on the bid multiplier amount and 
the Bank shall not take any responsibility for the same. 

In case of any sale/transfer of immovable property of Rupees Fifty lacs and above, the transferee has to 
pay an amount equal to 1% of the consideration as Income Tax. 
For further details regarding inspection of property/e-auction, the intending bidders may contact The Branch 
Manager, Indian Overseas Bank, Opera House Branch Tel. : 022-4600 1471/46001472/46001473. 

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 01.11.2022 Authorized Officer

All that part and parcel of Flat No. D/404, Fourth Floor, D Wing, Amrat Co-operatives Housing Society 
Limited, C.T.S No. 926, 926/1 to 14, Near Rustomjee Business School, Rustom, Irani Marg, Off. Jaywant 
Sawant Road, Dahisar (West), Village Dahisar, Taluka Borivali, District Mumbai, Maharashtra-400068 
admeasuring built up area 510 Sq.Ft. 
Boundaries of the e Property :

East By Building & Jaywant Sawant Road
West By Rustomjee Residency  
South By Sai Amrut Building 
North By Rustom Irani Marg 

Date and time of e-auction 30.11.2022 Between 11.00 AM to 04.00 PM with auto extension of 
10 minutes each till Sale is completed. 

Reserve Price Rs. 92,98,485/- (Including 1% TDS) 
[Rupees Ninety Two Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousands Four Hundred 
Eighty Five Only]  

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 9,30,000/-

EMD Remittance Deposit Through EFT/NEFT/RTGS Transfer in favour of IOB E-auc-
tion EMD Account (A/c. No. 160602000055555 with Indian Overseas 
Bank, Fort Branch, Mumbai. Branch Code : 0014  
IFSC : IOBA0000014 

Bid Multiplier Rs. 50,000/-

Inspection of property On 28.11.2022 Between 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM

Submission of online application for 
bid with EMD

01.11.2022 Onwards 

Last date for submission of online 
application for BID with EMD

29.11.2022

Known Encumbrance if any Not Known to Bank 

*Outstanding dues of Local Self 
Government (Property Tax, Water 
sewerage, Electricity Bills etc.)

Bank has not received any Claim as on date. 

This publication is also a 30 days’ notice to the borrower/mortgagor & Guarantor of the above loans under 
Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (enforcement) rules 2002, under SARFAESI Act 2002 about holding of the 
e-auction sale by inviting tenders from the PUBLIC General for sale of secured assets.

  
 

  

Fever? Act now, see your doctor for correct & complete treatment

 
 
 
 

Education Department 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

PRO/1808/ADV/2022-23 (Head Works) Water Works

Department : Hydraulic Engineer / Dy. Hydraulic Engineer (Maint.)
Section : A.E(Maint.) W.W.E.S.-1
Bid No : 7200039037
Subject : Hiring of JCB with all accessories for carrying out repairs 

& maintenance of water mains & control valves in E.S. 
for A.E.W.W.(M)E.S. division for the period of One year.

Bid Start Date & Time : 03.11.2022 from 11:00 AM
Bid End Date & Time : 15.11.2022 till 16:00 PM
Website : http://portal.mcgm.gov.in
Contact Person :- 
a Name : Shri T. R. Humbe, A.E(M)W.W.E.S
b Telephone : 022-25153249/50
c Mobile No : 9930260410
d E-mail Id : aewwmwes.he@mcgm.gov.in

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that under instructions of our client, we are investigating 
the title of ALPA C. SHAH (“Lessee”), having address at VTCHSL, Juhu Tara Road, 
Mumbai – 400049 to the under mentioned property.  
Any person or persons having any claim, demand, share, right, title and/or interest
of any nature whatsoever in the undermentioned property or any part thereof 
by way of any agreement, sale, transfer, mortgage, charge, lien, encumbrance, 
gift, bequest, release, exchange, easement, right, covenant and condition, tenancy,
right of occupancy, assignment, lease, sub lease, leave and license, partnership 
deed, loans, use, possession, partition, trust, inheritance, outstanding taxes and/
or levies, outgoings & maintenance, attachment, injunction, decree, order, award, 
lispendens and/or by virtue of the original documents of title being in their 
possession/custody or otherwise in any manner howsoever and whatsoever are
required to make the same known in writing, alongwith certified true copies of

nd
documentary proof, to the undersigned, having their office at  2   floor, 
Bhagyodaya Building, 79, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400023, within 
fourteen days from the date hereof, otherwise the investigation shall be completed
without any reference to such claim/s, if any, and the same shall be considered 
as waived.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:
8 fully paid-up shares of Rs.50/- (Rupees Fifty only) each, bearing distinctive numbers
126 to 133 (both inclusive) vide 8 distinct share certificates bearing numbers 126 to
133 respectively, all dated 15th July 1982, issued by The Vasanta Theosophical CHSL 
together with consequential rights to use, enjoy, occupy and possess leasehold khoti 
(alienated) bearing Plot No. B-12, Municipal (New No.) B114, CTS NO. 930, 930/1 to 5, 
admeasuring 877 sq. yards or thereabouts equivalent to 733.28 sq. mtrs. and as per 
Property Register Card admeasuring 708.70 sq. mtrs., Village: Juhu Khoti, Taluka: South
Salsette, in the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City and Suburban, 
together with construction thereon, lying being situate at Vasanta Theosophical 
Co-operative Housing Society Limited, Vasantapuram, Juhu Tara Road, Vile Parle 
(West), Mumbai – 400049.

rdDated this 3  day of November 2022.

FOR M/S. MARKAND GANDHI & CO.
Advocates & Solicitors

 

 

nZdob ‘hmZJanm{bH$m 
eha A{^¶§Vm {d^mJ

’o$a B©-{Z{dXm gyMZm (2nd Call)

{Z{dXm gyMZm H«$. n‘nm/~m§YH$m‘/2521/à.H«$. 18/2832/2022
{XZm§H$: 02/11/2022

Am¶w³V, nZdob ‘hmZJanm{bH$m Imbrb Z‘yX H$m‘mH$arVm gmd©O{ZH$
~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJ, H|$Ðr¶ gmd©O{ZH$ ~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJ, ‘hmamï´> OrdZ
àm{YH$aU, {gS>H$mo BË¶mXr emgH$s¶/{Z‘ emgH$s¶ (Centeral
Government/State Government/Government under taking)
{d^mJmV Imbrb H$m‘mgmR>r nmÌ AZŵ dr R>oHo$XmamH$Sy>Z Request for
Proposal (RFP) ‘mJ{dV AmhoV.
A. H«$. {Z{dXm H«$. H$m‘mMo Zmd

1 PMC/CE/100/
2022-23

nZdob ‘hmZJanm{bH$m ehamVrb dS>mio Vbmd
Eb.B©.S>r. ¶moOZm d amofUmB© (Illumination)
H$ê$Z gm¢X¶©H$aU H$aUo. (2nd Call)

¶m H$m‘mÀ¶m B©-{Z{dXo~m~VMr ‘m{hVr emgZmÀ¶m
"http://mahatenders.gov.in' ¶m g§Ho$VñWimda  {X. 03/11/2022 amoOr
à{gÕ H$aÊ¶mV ¶ooB©b. g§~§{YV {Z{dXmYmaH$m§Zr ¶mMr Zm|X ¿¶mdr.

ghr/-
(àem§V agmi)

A{V[a³V Am¶w³V-I
nZdob ‘hmZJanm{bH$m


